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Deborah Anne Dayao <deborahanne.dayao@bmb.gov.ph> Fri, Jan 28, 2022 at 2:19 PM
To: BMB CEPA <cepa@bmb.gov.ph>
Cc: DENR-CAR RPAO <rpao_car@yahoo.com>, car@denr.gov.ph, denr_ncr_rpao@yahoo.com, denrncrvillarin@gmail.com,
denrncrored@gmail.com, r1@denr.gov.ph, denr1ored@yahoo.com, rpao1sfc@gmail.com, magiedanipot051897@gmail.com,
corie.corpuz@yahoo.com, rpaoregion2@yahoo.com, r3@denr.gov.ph, oredr3@yahoo.com, denr.rpao3@gmail.com,
donaver1994@gmail.com, denr.rpao4a@gmail.com, denr4a.ord@gmail.com, r4a@denr.gov.ph, mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph,
denr_rpao4b@yahoo.com.ph, rpaomimaropareports@gmail.com, doncorabril@gmail.com, paodenr5ord@gmail.com,
ancie.luzuriaga@gmail.com, paodenr5@gmail.com, red_reg5@yahoo.com, rpao_reg6@yahoo.com,
artemsccolacion@yahoo.com, denrrpao6three@gmail.com, rpaocv7@gmail.com, maricita_cabasa@yahoo.com,
rpao_reg8@yahoo.com, ored8@yahoo.com, r8@denr.gov.ph, rpao.denr9@gmail.com, tanobing@gmail.com,
denr_r9@yahoo.com, r10.rpao@gmail.com, rpao_reg10@yahoo.com, rscis@r10.denr.gov.ph, rpaoregten@gmail.com,
r10@denr.gov.ph, rpao.denr11@gmail.com, oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph, r11@denr.gov.ph, denr.rscis12@gmail.com,
rbenpolok@gmail.com, red_reg12@yahoo.com, rpao.denr13@gmail.com, mcmgonzaga@gmail.com, ordcaraga@gmail.com,
rscig.reg8@gmail.com, Juvy Ladisla <juvy.ladisla@bmb.gov.ph>, Susan Joyce Se <susanjoyce.se@bmb.gov.ph>, Noeljessie
Aquino <noeljessie.aquino@bmb.gov.ph>, Kathryn Almira <katha.bmb@gmail.com>, Ingrid Fadriquela
<fadriquela30@gmail.com>, Anson Tagtag <anson.tagtag@bmb.gov.ph>, Joy Navarro <joy.navarro@bmb.gov.ph>, Zoisane
Lumbres <zoisane.lumbres@bmb.gov.ph>, Janina Mendoza <jjmendoza.bmb@gmail.com>, Ian James Acson
<acson.james@gmail.com>, Ofel Espayos <oespayos@yahoo.com>, Lei Esther Gabo <leiesther.gabo@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear Colleagues from the DENR Regional Offices,

 The World Wetlands Day is celebrated every year on February 2nd to highlight the vital role of wetlands in sustaining 
humanity and nature. This year’s theme “Wetlands Actions for People and Nature” is a call to action for wetlands and 
an appeal to invest financial, human, and political capital to save the world’s wetlands from disappearing and to restore 
those we have degraded.

For this year, the Biodiversity Management Bureau (BMB), in coordination with DENR Region 6 and Boracay Inter-
Agency Rehabilitation Management Group (BIARMG), will showcase the partnerships for the conservation of
wetlands in Boracay Island. One of the highlights would be the Boracay Wetland Conservation Park Turnover
Ceremony to commemorate the partnership of the Energy Development Corporation (EDC)  and DENR in the
rehabilitation of Boracay Wetland No. 2.

In this regard, we would like to invite you to join us virtually on February 2, 2022, 9am to celebrate the 2022 World
Wetlands Day which will be streamed live via the official Facebook page of BMB (https://www.facebook.com/
denrbiodiversity). Please see the attached program of activities for your reference.

For any related query, Ms. Lei Gabo (leiesther.gabo@bmb.gov.ph) of this Office may be contacted at +632 925
8951. 

Thank you and we look forward to your continuous support of these endeavors.  

 --Biodiversity Management Bureau
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